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TREATIES

Calendar
No.

Treaty

Doc. No.

Subject

Reported
By

EX.
N(A),
94~2

EX.
N(B),
94-2

100-10

Treaty with the Union of Soviet Socialist
Republics on the Limitation of Underground
Nuclear Weapon Tests, and the Protocol
thereto (Threshold Test Ban Treaty).

Treaty with the Union of Soviet Socialist
Republics on Underground Nuclear
Explosions for Peaceful Purposes, and the
Protocol thereto (Peaceful Nuclear
Explosions Treaty).

Montreal Protocol on Substances That
Deplete the Ozone Layer.

Feb 27 87

Reported
favorably, with a
resolution of advice and
consent to ratification
with a reservation and a
declaration, by Mr. Pell,
Committee on Foreign
Relations (Printed Report
together with additional
views—Ex. Rept. 100-1)

Feb 27 87 Reported

favorably, with a
resolution of advice and
consent to ratification
with a reservation and a
declaration, by Mr. Pell,
Committee on Foreign
Relations (Printed report
together with additional
views—Ex. Rept. 100-1)

Feb 19 88 Reported

favorably, with a
resolution of advice and
consent to ratification
without reservation, by
Mr. Pell, Committee on
Foreign Relations (Printed
report——Ex. Rept. 100-14)




2
NOMINATIONS

Calendar
No.

Message
No.

Nominee, Office, And Predecessor

Reported
By

443

* 519

* 520

* 521

* 522

* 524

554

689

817-1

817-2

84-20

744

THE JUDICIARY

Stephen S. Trott, of Virginia, to be United
States Circuit Judge for the Ninth Circuit
vice Joseph T. Sneed, retired.

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Richard Huntington Melton, of Virginia, a
Career Member of the Senior Foreign
Service, Class of Minister-Counselor, to
be Ambassador Extraordinary and
Plenipotentiary of the United States of
America to the Republic of Nicaragua.

Charles Franklin Dunbar, of Maine, a Career
Member of the Senior Foreign Service,
Class of Minister-Counselor, to be
Ampbassador Extraordinary and
Plenipotentiary of the United States of
America to the Yemen Arab Republic.

Milton Frank, of California, to be
Ambassador Extraordinary and
Plenipotentiary of the United States of
America to the Kingdom of Nepal.

UNITED STATES ADVISORY
COMMISSION ON PUBLIC DIPLOMACY

Priscilla L. Buckley, of Connecticut, to be

a Member of the United States Advisory
Commission on Public Diplomacy for a term
expiring July 1, 1989. (Reappointment)

Hershey Gold, of California, to be a Member
of the United States Advisory Commission
on Public Diplomacy for a term expiring
July 1, 1990. (Reappointment)

Dec 3, 87 Mr. Biden,
Committee on the Judiciary,
without printed report.

Feb 17, 88 Mr. Pell,
Committee on Foreign
Relations, without printed
report.

Do.



Calendar
No.

Message
No.

Nominee, Office, And Predecessor

Reported
By

* 525

* 526

* 527

* 528

* 529

438

519

690

743

821

UNITED STATES INTERNATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT COOPERATION AGENCY

Donley L. Brady, of California, to be a
Member of the Board of Directors of the
Overseas Private Investment Corporation
for a term expiring December 17, 1989,
vice Frances Todd Stewart, term expired.

Mitchell E. Daniels, Jr., of Indiana, to be

a Member of the Board of Directors of the
Overseas Private Investment Corporation

for a term expiring December 17, 1989,
vice Paul J. Manafort, Jr., resigned.

AFRICAN DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION

David C. Miller, Jr., of the District of
Columbia, to be a Member of the Board of
Directors of the African Development
Foundation for a term expiring September
22, 1993, vice Patsy Baker Blackshear,
term expired.

Jay Kenneth Katzen, of Virginia, to be a
Member of the Board of Directors of the
African Development Foundation for the
remainder of the term expiring February 9,
1990, vice Milton Frank.

UNITED STATES ARMS CONTROL AND
DISARMAMENT AGENCY

William F. Burns, of Pennsylvania, to be
Director of the United States Arms Control
and Disarmament Agency, vice Kenneth L.
Adelman, resigned.

[NEW REPORTS]

Feb 17, 88 Mr. Pell,
Committee on Foreign
Relations, without printed
report.

Do.

Do.



Calendar
No.

Message
No.

Nominee, Office, And Predecessor

Reported
By

532

533

534

535

536

537

538

539

784

592

785

735

701

700

708

753

THE JUDICIARY

Paul R. Michel, of Virginia, to be United
States Circuit Judge for the Federal
Circuit vice Phillip B. Baldwin, retired.

Malcolm J. Howard, of North Carolina, to be
United States District Judge for the

Eastern Distict of North Carolina vice a
new position created by P.L. 98-353,
approved July 10, 1984.

Stephen M. Reasoner, of Arkansas, to be
United States District Judge for the
Eastern District of Arkansas, vice William
Ray Overton, deceased.

Rudy Lozano, of Indiana, to be United
States District Judge for the Northen
District of Indiana vice Michael S. Kanne,
elevated.

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

John E. Fryatt, of Wisconsin, to be United
States Attorney for the Eastern District
of Wisconsin for the term of four years
vice Joseph P. Stadtmueller, resigned.

Patrick J. Fiedler, of Wisconsin, to be
United States Attorney for the Western
District of Wisconsin for the term of four
years vice John R. Byrnes, term expired.

Edgar W. Ennis, Jr., of Georgia, to be
United States Attorney for the Middle
District of Georgia for the term of four
years vice Joe D. Whitley, resigned.

Charles A. Banks, of Arkansas, to be United
States Attorney for the Eastern District

of Arkansas for the term of four years
vice George Washington Proctor, resigned.

Feb 24, 88 Mor. Byrd, for Mr.
Biden, Committee on the
Judiciary, without printed
report.

Do.

Do.

Do.

*Signifies nominee’s commitment to resp
constituted committee of the Senate.

ond to requests to appear and testify before any duly



