SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES

ONE HUNDREDTH CONGRESS

FIRST SESSION {

Convened January 6, 1987 Adjourned December 22, 1987

SECOND SESSION {

Convened January 25, 1988

EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Thursday, February 25, 1988

PREPARED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF WALTER J. STEWART, SECRETARY OF THE SENATE

By Gerald A. Hackett, Executive Clerk

TREATIES

Calendar No.	Treaty Doc. No.	Subject	Reported By
1	EX. N(A), 94-2	Treaty with the Union of Soviet Socialist Republics on the Limitation of Underground Nuclear Weapon Tests, and the Protocol thereto (Threshold Test Ban Treaty).	Feb 27 87 Reported favorably, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification with a reservation and a declaration, by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations (Printed Report together with additional views—Ex. Rept. 100-1)
2	EX. N(B), 94-2	Treaty with the Union of Soviet Socialist Republics on Underground Nuclear Explosions for Peaceful Purposes, and the Protocol thereto (Peaceful Nuclear Explosions Treaty).	Feb 27 87 Reported favorably, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification with a reservation and a declaration, by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations (Printed report together with additional views—Ex. Rept. 100-1)
8	100-10	Montreal Protocol on Substances That Deplete the Ozone Layer.	Feb 19 88 Reported favorably, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification without reservation, by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations (Printed report—Ex. Rept. 100–14)

NOMINATIONS

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
		THE JUDICIARY	
443	554	Stephen S. Trott, of Virginia, to be United States Circuit Judge for the Ninth Circuit vice Joseph T. Sneed, retired.	Dec 3, 87 Mr. Biden, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.
		DEPARTMENT OF STATE	
* 519	689	Richard Huntington Melton, of Virginia, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Republic of Nicaragua.	Feb 17, 88 Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, without printed report.
* 520	817-1	Charles Franklin Dunbar, of Maine, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Yemen Arab Republic.	Do.
* 521	817-2	Milton Frank, of California, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Kingdom of Nepal.	Do.
		UNITED STATES ADVISORY COMMISSION ON PUBLIC DIPLOMACY	
* 522	84–20	Priscilla L. Buckley, of Connecticut, to be a Member of the United States Advisory Commission on Public Diplomacy for a term expiring July 1, 1989. (Reappointment)	Do.
* 524	744	Hershey Gold, of California, to be a Member of the United States Advisory Commission on Public Diplomacy for a term expiring July 1, 1990. (Reappointment)	Do.

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
		UNITED STATES INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT COOPERATION AGENCY	
* 525	438	Donley L. Brady, of California, to be a Member of the Board of Directors of the Overseas Private Investment Corporation for a term expiring December 17, 1989, vice Frances Todd Stewart, term expired.	Feb 17, 88 Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, without printed report.
* 526	519	Mitchell E. Daniels, Jr., of Indiana, to be a Member of the Board of Directors of the Overseas Private Investment Corporation for a term expiring December 17, 1989, vice Paul J. Manafort, Jr., resigned.	Do.
		AFRICAN DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION	
* 527	690	David C. Miller, Jr., of the District of Columbia, to be a Member of the Board of Directors of the African Development Foundation for a term expiring September 22, 1993, vice Patsy Baker Blackshear, term expired.	Do.
* 528	743	Jay Kenneth Katzen, of Virginia, to be a Member of the Board of Directors of the African Development Foundation for the remainder of the term expiring February 9, 1990, vice Milton Frank.	Do.
		UNITED STATES ARMS CONTROL AND DISARMAMENT AGENCY	
* 529	821	William F. Burns, of Pennsylvania, to be Director of the United States Arms Control and Disarmament Agency, vice Kenneth L. Adelman, resigned.	Do.
		[NEW REPORTS]	

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
		THE JUDICIARY	
532	784	Paul R. Michel, of Virginia, to be United States Circuit Judge for the Federal Circuit vice Phillip B. Baldwin, retired.	Feb 24, 88 Mr. Byrd, for Mr. Biden, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.
533	592	Malcolm J. Howard, of North Carolina, to be United States District Judge for the Eastern Distict of North Carolina vice a new position created by P.L. 98–353, approved July 10, 1984.	Do.
534	785	Stephen M. Reasoner, of Arkansas, to be United States District Judge for the Eastern District of Arkansas, vice William Ray Overton, deceased.	Do.
535	735	Rudy Lozano, of Indiana, to be United States District Judge for the Northen District of Indiana vice Michael S. Kanne, elevated.	Do.
		DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE	
536	701	John E. Fryatt, of Wisconsin, to be United States Attorney for the Eastern District of Wisconsin for the term of four years vice Joseph P. Stadtmueller, resigned.	Do.
537	700	Patrick J. Fiedler, of Wisconsin, to be United States Attorney for the Western District of Wisconsin for the term of four years vice John R. Byrnes, term expired.	Do.
538	708	Edgar W. Ennis, Jr., of Georgia, to be United States Attorney for the Middle District of Georgia for the term of four years vice Joe D. Whitley, resigned.	Do.
539	753	Charles A. Banks, of Arkansas, to be United States Attorney for the Eastern District of Arkansas for the term of four years vice George Washington Proctor, resigned.	Do.

^{*}Signifies nominee's commitment to respond to requests to appear and testify before any duly constituted committee of the Senate.